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To
BSE Ltd
Department of Corporate Services
Floor' 25, Phiroze .leejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street. Murnbai 400 001

5lr,

In terms of Regulat ion 33 of SEBI (List ing ancl othel Disclosure Requircrncntsl
Regulat ions, 2015 we are submitt ing herewith ur.rar:dited l lnancial rcsults 1of rhq
quarler ended on 30th June, 2022 together with Report on L.irnited Review by thc
Statutory Auditors of the company. 'fhe 

above rcsult is rcvicwed by thc Audit
committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Dircctor.s of tf,"
Company at their meeting held on 3'd August, 2022.

You are requested to kindly take on record the above.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
FOT BIJOY HANS LIMITED

/l :$4,h
$\o*'n

Manisha Agarwala
Company Secretary & Compliance
M.  No.38446

Lnc l :  As  above

@
Of,ficer
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BIJOY HANS LIMITED

Regd Office: H P Brahmachari Road Rehabari Guwahati 781 008

Tel: 036'1-2512373, Email; ash-ashim@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.bijoyhans.net

CIN: L51 909AS1 985PLC002323

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH JUNE' 2022

Notes:
1. Previous PeriodN ear figures have been resiaied/ regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and the ihe Board of Directors has approved the same and its release at
their respective meetings held on 3rd August, 2022.

foT BUOY HANS LIMITED

A < lo Lr \v r'','t^ \'6 I ct ri A-r,

Date ; 3rd August, 2022
Placei Guwahati

o Dt il. 2.'?-o9?d:z A 022s7 2"0 o

(Ashok Kumar Patawari)

Nlanaging Director

DIN;00154286

(Rs.  In Lacs)

S No. Part iculars

Quarter Ended Year ended

30-06-2022 31-03-2022 30-06-2021 31-03.2022

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
'10

1 1

Income
(a) Revenue from Operations
(b) Other Income

6.BB
2.82

6 . 1 3

8.69

1 1  1 2

3.63 15 .21

Total Income 9.70 14.82 14  75 47  .BB

Expenses:
(a) Cost of material consumed
(b) Purchase of Stock-in{rade
('c) Changes in inventories offinished goods,

work in progress & Stock in trade
(d) Employee beneflts expense
(e) Finance Costs
(0 Depreciation and amortisation expense
(g) Other Expenses

0.00

2.46

2.29

4.24

0.00

0.75

8 . 1 4

0.00

5.76
-1.22

4.76

0.05

0.56

4.92

0 0 0

4.73

3 . 1 9

3.87

0.00

0.90

6 .91

0.00
22.47
1 . 1 1

16 .73

0.05

3.26

23.25

Total Expenses 17 .88 14 .83 19 .60 66.47

ProfiU (Loss) before exceptional and tax (1-2) - 8 .18 -0.01 -4.85 ,18 .59

Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Profiu (Loss) before Tax (3-4) -8.18 -0.01 -4.85 18 .59

Tax Expense

Current Tax

Deffered Tax

0.00
0.00

0.00

4.24

0.00

0 0 0

0.00
a.24

Net ProtiU (Loss) after tax (5-6) -8.18 -o.25 -4.85 -18 .83

Other Comprehensive Income
(A) (i) llems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassltled
to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(B) (i i) l tems that wil l be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to atems that will be reclasstlted to

profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Other comprehensive Income for the period 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (7+8) - 8 .18 -0.25 -4.85 18 .83

Paid up Equity Share capital
(Face Value of Rs.10f per share)

300 300 300 300

Earning per Equ;ty Share
Basic EPS (Rs.)

Dilr.rted EPS (Rs.)
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0 .00



MAHENDRA PAREEK & CO
Chartered Accountants

505, srH Floor, Shreemanta Market

A. T. Road, Guwahati - 781001

Ph. 98640-93894,8638120629

Emaili moca124@omail.com

Review Report to the Board of Directors

BIJOY IIAI\S LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of q1y{ited financial results of IvI/s BIJOY

IIANS LIMITED fo. ttt" p"io? 
"tiaJJb*' 

i*" ' 2022 beirls' submitted bv the Companv

Dursuant to the requireme*t #te;1;;;;;*;ith" spet G'itti"g obligations and Disclosure

i{equirements) Regulation, 201 5 ' as amendeo'

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Compariy's Management and approved by the

Boatd of Directors, has been prepared il accordance -with the recognition and measurement

orinciples laid down in the r"[rl"1i*"*ng i""a*a y "Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS

i4" piescribed under SectiotiilJlitrt" ci'-p*i"s Act' 2013 rcad with relevant rule issued

thereunder and other accoundng principles. generaily acc1L1;-l in India' Our responsibility is to

i*t" 
" 

*p"n * these financial statements based on our revlew'

We conduct our review in accordance with the Standard.on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410'

..Review of Intemal rt unuj-iniilution rerrormea ty the Independent Auditor of the Entity"

issued by the Institute 
"f 

ch"r;J;;;;ants of India (ICAI). This standard requires that we

planandperformtheleviewtoobtainmoderateassurance.astowhetherthefinancialstatements
are free of material -i.rorJrri"lrr^a 

-r."i"* 
ir limited orimarily to inquiries of company

personnel and analytical p#ffi;; uppli.a to n"u*ial data and thus provides less assurance

ihananaudit 'Wehavenotperformedanauditandaccordingly,wedonotexpressanaudit
opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above' nothing.has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that tr," u""o-pu"vi""'!"###;F;l;lfl"art"u"ciur 
results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting tiJna*A' and other recognizeJ accounting piactices and policies has

not diiclosed the informatiorl;;"i;J';" ;" discloied in t"ttnt of iegulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing obligation' *a-oi'lio"ti'l'iitq"l*t*"1 n"gutations' 2015'; amended' including the

manner in which it 
" 

to o" oitJtJ"a' oithut it 
"ontuioJ 

any material misstatement'

Yours faithfullY

for MAIIENDRA PAREEK & Co'
Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0324053E

ProPrietor
MembershiP No: 059762

UDIN: 22059762AODDST2280

Pi5ce: Guwahati


